IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

Re: Appeal of Springfield School	:	
District from the Decision of the Board	•	
of Assessment Appeals of Delaware	•	
County, Pennsylvania for the Year	•	
2012 and Subsequent Tax Years	•	
Relating to the Property Located at the	•	
East Side of Woodland Avenue, North	•	
of Baltimore Pike, Springfield	•	
Township, Delaware County,	•	
Pennsylvania, Owned by VMDT	•	
Partnership	•	
*	•	
Appeal of: VMDT Partnership	•	Nos. 1565 and 1566 C.D. 2013

<u>O R D E R</u>

NOW, November 7, 2014, having considered appellant's "application

for reargument or for rehearing en banc," and appellees', Springfield School District

and Springfield Township, answer in opposition thereto, the application is denied.

DAN PELLEGRINI, President Judge